
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/24/05 AWARD DATE = 04/04/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-142D(76)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2007404    BAMS NO: 050032              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    140
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2690  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER WEST BEAVER CREEK, 1.0 MILE SOUTH AND 2.9
                  MILES WEST OF JCT US-77/SH-51.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    461,121.97      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.: RABAY-0Q16 (005) RA            J.P. NUMBER: 1898404    BAMS NO: 050151              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:    7.3000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-70; FROM 9.0 MILES EAST OF SH-3, EXTEND EAST
                  TO ARKANSAS STATE LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,694,514.77      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.: STP-152C(49)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2011904    BAMS NO: 050034              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    5.9620  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; BEGIN AT RED ROCK, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,235,656.18      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/24/05 AWARD DATE = 04/04/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-155A (456)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2197204    BAMS NO: 050155              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     15
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-62 (23RD ST.); OVER CHOCTAW ROAD 11.5 MILES EAST OF I-35.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     18,308.54      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 640

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-56C(222) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1321104    BAMS NO: 050156              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    130
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2350  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER CANE CREEK, APPROX. 0.3 MILE SOUTH
                  AND 0.2 MILE WEST OF PUMPKIN CENTER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    422,504.73      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      OKARCHE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 760

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-161B (145)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2197304    BAMS NO: 050161              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     15
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-31; BRIDGE OVER US-270, 2.3 MILES SOUTHEAST OF JCT US-69B
                  & GENE STIPE BLVD; OVER US-69,  4.9 MI SOUTHEAST OF  US-69B.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     22,240.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/24/05 AWARD DATE = 04/04/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 800

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-21N(032)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2031608    BAMS NO: 050095              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    275
       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:    1.0650  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-81:  DUNCAN BYPASS AT BEECH AVENUE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,894,387.68      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 880

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-111A (79)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2211504    BAMS NO: 050165              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
                 CMC-111B (80)                               2211604
       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:    4.5460  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : MICRO-SURFACING

       LOCATION : SH-51:  BEGIN AT US-62 JCT., EXTEND  WEST AND NORTH.
                  SH-82:  BEGIN AT SH-51 IN TAHLEQUAH, EXTEND W. AND N.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    426,592.80      CONTRACTOR   :       BALLOU CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      SALINA KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 900

    PROJECT NO.: MC-116C (124)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2214104    BAMS NO: 050167              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
                 MC-117B (036)                               2214204
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-17                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : REPAIR BRIDGE PILING

       LOCATION : SH-17/SH-5:   BRIDGE PILING REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
                  IN DIVISION VII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     94,826.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/24/05 AWARD DATE = 04/04/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 940

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-155A (463)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2211704    BAMS NO: 050164              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:    1.1900  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-3:  BEGIN 100 FT. WEST OF CANADIAN COUNTY LINE, EXTEND
                  TO 100 FT. EAST OF COUNCIL ROAD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    342,972.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MCCONNELL CONST., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 982

    PROJECT NO.: MC-165C (66) PT. 1             J.P. NUMBER: 2218904C   BAMS NO: 050193              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
                 MC-165C (66) PT. 2                          2218905C
       COUNTY: ROGER MILLS             HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33                                            LENGTH:   12.6700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-33:  BEGIN AT TEXAS STATE LINE, EXTEND EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,175,460.20      CONTRACTOR   :       CASWELL CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      ELK CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/24/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 060
    PROJECT NO.: STPY-4B (170)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1497204    BAMS NO: 050140              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    320
       COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-83                                            LENGTH:    6.5200   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-83/US-270:  FROM THE NORTH US-64 JCT. NORTH
                  TO KANSAS STATE LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 780
    PROJECT NO.: SAP-166N(161)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2206404    BAMS NO: 050162          COMPLETION DATE:  May 27, 2005
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:    0.1530   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : US-169; BEGIN 0.24 MILE N.E. OF THE TULSA COUNTY LINE,
                  EXTEND NORTH EAST, (ROGERS STATE EQUESTRIAN CTR).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 960
    PROJECT NO.: MC-161N (146)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2209404    BAMS NO: 050139              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    3.0300   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-69:  BEGIN 2.0 MILES NORTH OF INDIAN NATION TURNPIKE,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/24/05

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  8,788,584.87
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  9,374,350.85
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


